
Part No. 1292084GT
Rev: A.09
March 2023

from SN GS30MD-101GS-1330m

Serial Number Range

Parts Manual



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Genie+Scissors+Lift+GS+1330m+Parts+Manual


Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 1257733GT PAINT, WET, TRAFFIC BLACK(1 GL)** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-
gal
lon

B 1258567GT PAINT, AEROSOL, TRAFFIC BLACK
12-ounce spray paint

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

C 1268GT PAINT,AEROSOL,GENIE GRAY***
12-ounce spray paint

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D 1484GT PAINT,AEROSOL,BRIGHT BLUE***
12-ounce spray paint

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

E 32150GT PAINT, WET, GENIE BLUE (1 GL)** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-
gal
lon

F 32151GT PAINT, WET, GENIE GRAY (1GL)** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-
gal
lon

G 66399GT GREASE,DIELECTRIC 4 OZ** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1 27581GT MANUAL, EMI SAFETY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1B 1298933GT MANUAL, SAIA MANUAL OF RESPONSIBILITIES, MEWP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2 5361GT PIN,COTTER,.125 X 1.5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

3 1287952GT ASSY,POWER UNIT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4 78546GT BREATHER CAP, HYD. TANK, 1/4 NPT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Part No. 1292084GT

March 2023

001.1 Parts Stocking List

001 Parts Stocking List

GS-1330m 11



Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 52475GT DECAL,LABEL,TRANSPORT TIEDOWN* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

2 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

3 82474GT DECAL,SYMBOL-USE SAFETY ARM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4 82481GT DECAL,SYMBOL-BATTERY SAFETY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 114337GT DECAL, COMPARTMENT ACCESS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 1290669GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD 1330 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

7 1290670GT DECAL SYMBOL TIP OVER BATTERIES, GS1330 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

8 1290699GT DECAL, ELECTRIC DRIVE, E-DRIVE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

9 1292275GT DECAL, ELECTRIC DRIVE, E-DRIVE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

10 1293217GT DECAL SYMBOL ELECTRIC HAZARD GS-1330m . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

11 1294686GT DECAL,IMPROPER OPERATION,SYMBOL, MINI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Part No. 1292084GT

March 2023

104.1 Decals with Symbols, Battery Side, ANSI & CE

100 Decals

GS-1330m 21



Item Part No. Description Qty.

23B 1303784GT WELDMENT,GS1330 YOKE,RT
from SN GS30MD-4097

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

24 105565GT WASHER,THRUST, GS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

25 1259192GT SCREW, YOKE LOCK, ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

26 1304165GT PLUG, NYLON 1 BLACK DOMED . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

27 1303376GT PAD,OIL CONTAINMENT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

28 1301128GT TRAY,OIL CONTAINMENT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

29 1301129GT FORMING,DRIP TRAY MOUNT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

30 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

31 29868GT SPRING CLIP,3/8-16,.05-.20X.73,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

32 1274322GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,3/8-16,F,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

33 1301130GT FORMING,DRIP TRAY SUPPORT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Part No. 1292084GT

March 2023

201.1 Steer Linkage and Wheels

200 Drive Chassis Components

GS-1330m 31



Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 1277924GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/4-20,F,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

2 824124GT BOLT, CARRIAGE, 1/4-20 X .75, 5, ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

3 1290574GT FORMING,CONTACTOR/FUSE BRACKET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4 826516GT SCREW, PHPM, 10-32 X 1.0, ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

5 1256804GT NUT,10-32,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

6 1288481GT QUICK DISCONNECT CASING, BATT SB120
(include 1256804)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7 1265539GT FUSE, 150AMP, VERY FAST ACTING . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

8 1274167GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,5/16-18,F,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

9 825358GT WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

10 66717GT FUSE BLOCK, ANN & ANL FUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

11 1259266GT SCREW,HEX UNSLOTTED,14-10X.5,TYPE C,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

12 1288278GT WELDMENT , BATTERY TRAY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

13 1256863GT WASHER,FLAT,.75,F436,HRD,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

14 1287841GT BATTERY,12V, 85AH,24TMX
FLA

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

14B 1287858GT BATTERY,12V,85AH,DC85-12
AGM

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

15 1256127GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20X1",GR 5,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

16 1256679GT NUT,SERRATED,1/4-20,8,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

17 1272232GT CHARGER, 24V, 650W, USB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

18 1304130GT CONTACTOR,24V,80A,SPST,SEAL,UNBRANDED . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

19 824217GT SCREW, PHPM SEMS ET, M4-.7 X 8, ZAB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

20 55675GT LATCH, LRG PADDLE HANDLE GS90 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

21 1295066GT CHARGER,15A 24V,GPD
(Option)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

22 1256462GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20X.5,5,ZAG
(for GPD charger)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

23 1276847GT ISOLATOR,SANDWICH,1/4-20,M2M
(for GPD charger)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

24 824113GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4,ZAG
(for GPD charger)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

25 1296001GT SCREW,BHC,1/4-20X.5,ASTM F879,GRADE 18-8,SS
(for GPD charger)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

26 1302225GT BRACKET,CONTACTOR GS1330
(AUS)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

27 825349GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.38,ZAG
(AUS)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Part No. 1292084GT

March 2023

205.1 Battery Pack Module

200 Drive Chassis Components

GS-1330m 41



Item Part No. Description Qty.

19 1256719GT PCBA,GCON STD,PROP LIFT
to SN GS30MD-3168

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

19B 1284287GT PCBA,GCON,STD,DUAL ZONE
from SN GS30MD-3169

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

20 T106372GT ENCLOSURE, GC21-19, BK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Part No. 1292084GT

March 2023

208.1 Ground Controls

200 Drive Chassis Components

GS-1330m 51



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Genie+Scissors+Lift+GS+1330m+Parts+Manual


Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 1291552GT BOOT, BATTERY CABLE TERM,RED #4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

B 1291553GT BOOT, BATTERY CABLE TERM,BLK #4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

C 96110GT BOOT, CABLE, TERMINAL COVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

1 1288483GT CABLE ASSY. BATTERY JUMPER ,#4 RED
for trojan battery

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

1B 1292277GT CABLE ASSY. BATTERY JUMPER ,#4 RED
for fullriver battery

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

2 1288484GT CABLE ASSY. BATTERY FUSE, #4 RED
for trojan battery

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

2B 1292278GT CABLE ASSY. BATTERY FUSE, #4 RED
for fullriver battery

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3 1288488GT CABLE ASSY. BATTERY QUICK,#4 BLK
for trojan battery

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3B 1292279GT CABLE ASSY. BATTERY QUICK,#4 BLK
for fullriver battery

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4 1288485GT CABLE ASSY. FUSE QUICK ,#4 RED . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 1288486GT CABLE ASSY. QUICK CONT,#4 RED . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 1288489GT CABLE ASSY. CONT CONTROLLER, #4 BLK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7 1288487GT CABLE ASSY. CONT CONTROLLER, #4 RED . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

8 1288709GT CABLE ASSY, POWER UNIT #4 RED . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

9 1288710GT CABLE ASSY, POWER UNIT #4 BLK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

10 1288481GT QUICK DISCONNECT CASING, BATT SB120 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

11 1265539GT FUSE, 150AMP, VERY FAST ACTING . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

12 66717GT FUSE BLOCK, ANN & ANL FUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

13 1273576GT CABLE ASSY,CHARGER/BATTERY
for trojan battery

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

13B 1272844GT CABLE,CHARGER, DC, W/ BTS
for fullriver battery

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

14 1288504GT HARNS, CONTACTOR SIGNAL, 30DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

15 1288593GT CABLE, POWER TO CB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Part No. 1292084GT

March 2023

210.1 Power Cables

200 Drive Chassis Components

GS-1330m 61



Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 Ref. Platform Control Box
(Refer to 404.1)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2 Ref. Platform Control Box
(Refer to 404.1 or 405.1)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

3 Ref. Platform Control Box
(Refer to 404.1)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4 Ref. Platform Control Box
(Refer to 404.1) Only Korea

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

5 Ref. Platform Control Box
(Refer to 404.1) Only Korea

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

6 Ref. Platform Control Box
(Refer to 404.1) Only Korea

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

7 Ref. Platform Control Box
(Refer to 404.1) Only Korea

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

8 824038GT NUT, TL JAM, 3/8-16, A, ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

9 1255758GT WASHER,FLAT,3/8,USS,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

10 41630GT HOUSING, LOCK PIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

11 39469GT SPRING,COMPRESSION.485 X1.75** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

12 1259181GT PIN,LOCK,0.5X3.125,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

13 1259223GT BOLT,SHS,3/8X.375X5/16-18,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

14 47222GT WASHER, SHOULDER, NYLON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

15 1274167GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,5/16-18,F,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

16 132996GT BRACKET, FOOT PEDAL
(does not include non-skid tape)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

17 47225GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT,1.38X1.5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

18 132151GT ROLLER SUPPORT BRACKET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

19 1292301GT WLDMT,ROLLER BRKT,RT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

19B 1286357GT WLDMT,ROLLER BRKT,RT,HARTING PIUG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

20 47163GT ROLLER,PLATFORM EXTENSION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

21 1290421GT WLDMT,MAIN SIDERAIL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

22 T113787GT RIVET,ALUM,STL,.188 X .250 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

23 1290283GT GUIDE PAD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

24 39474GT WEAR PAD,PLATFORM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

25 1288191GT WLDMT,PLATFORM,DIAMOND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

26 824067GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

27 1287798GT WLDMT,MAIN FOLDING UPR RAIL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Part No. 1292084GT

March 2023

401.1 Platform Components

400 Platform Components

GS-1330m 71



Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 10775GT T-BOX,2.75 X 4.5 X 2.0 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

2 1259259GT SCREW,PHPM,6-32X.75,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

3 74006GT COVER,GFCI,HORIZONTAL,WEATHER
ANSI and CSA models) (includes gasket and mounting fasteners)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3B 105812GT COVER,T-BOX LOCKABLE
EE rated (not shown)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4 45546GT SCREW,RHM,6-32 X .5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

5 13585GT OUTLET, 110V
(ANSI and CSA models)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 43956GT WIRE CABLE,14/3 CON.TPE JKT* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
5-i
nc

hes
7 160412GT JOINT;PG13.5;M20×1.5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

8 1257296GT SCREW,PHPM-ST,8-32X.50,TYPE F,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

9 44936GT WASHER,STAR,EXTERNAL,#8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

10 Ref. ROLLER BRACKET
(refer to 401.1 through 402.1)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

11 6595GT PLUG,ELECTRICAL,DOMESTIC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

12 25388GT PLUG,FUSED,250V,13AMP,U.K.** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

13 1280665GT PLUG, TYPE F, 230A, 50HZ, 16A, IP44 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

14 144161GT PLUG,PWR,UK,16AMP,3PIN,BLK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

15 105117GT PLUG,FLG INLET,15A/125V,2PWGD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

15- 105118GT GASKET,(BOOT) FLANGE INLET PLG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

15- 6091GT NUT, NYLOCK, 1/4-20
not included

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

15- 6878GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X .75,G2
not included

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

16 48282GT POWER CORD, IEC 320 BLANK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

17 105118GT GASKET,(BOOT) FLANGE INLET PLG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

18 1271081GT NUT,NYLOCK,8-32,8,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

19 1293420GT FORMING,REC.PLUG,OVER,MIRCO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

19- 6091GT NUT, NYLOCK, 1/4-20
not included

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

19- 6878GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X .75,G2
not included

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

20 105117GT PLUG,FLG INLET,15A/125V,2PWGD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

21 1268950GT SCREW,PHPM,8-32X.50,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Part No. 1292084GT

March 2023

403.1 Power to Platform

400 Platform Components

GS-1330m 81



Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 Ref. Lift Cylinder Assembly
(refer to 504.1)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2 Ref. Power Unit
(refer to 503.1)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3 Ref. Cylinder,Lift
(refer to 504.1)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Part No. 1292084GT

March 2023

501.1 Hydraulic Components

500 Hydraulic Components

GS-1330m 91



Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 45351GT ELBOW, 070320-4-4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

2 39873GT ELBOW,070220-6-6 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3 48997GT CONN,520120-8-12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4 48880GT CAP,DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 1288362GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-4,2500,LIFT
(Components: 48805,1288363 and 48751 @ 40 inches)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 1288361GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-4,2500,LIFT
(Components: 48805, 48805 and 48751 @ 68 inches)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7 39877GT CONNECTOR,070120-4-4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

8 96770GT CLAMP, HOSE, 1 EAR, 11/16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

9 1288360GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-6,350,LIFT,RYCO
(Components: 1259081 and 1259077 @ 85 inches)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

9B 1294299GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -6, 350, LIFT
(Components: 56776 and 47223 @ 85 inches)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

10 1288364GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-6,350,LIFT,RYCO
(Components: 1259080, 1259080 and 1259077@ 41.5 inches)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

10B 1294300GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -6, 350, LIFT
(Components: 39890, 39890 and 56776@ 41.5 inches)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

11 1288365GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-2,2500,STR,RYCO
(Components: 1259079,1259079 and 1259078@ 31.5 inches)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

11B 1294301GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -2, 2500, STR
(Components: 78855,78855 and 78852@ 31.5 inches)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

12 13921GT ELBOW,070220-4-4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Part No. 1292084GT

March 2023

505.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings

500 Hydraulic Components

GS-1330m 101



Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 1257227GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.625,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

2 1274168GT NUT,NYLOCK,10-32,A,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

3 1269086GT ENCLOSURE, FUSE, MODULAR, 100X150X96, IP65 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4 231868GT RCBO,16A,30MA,6KA 110/230V AC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

6 29868GT SPRING CLIP,3/8-16,.05-.20X.73,ZAG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

7 1294335GT PLATE,RCBO SUPPORT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

8 1280947GT GLAND ASSY,M25, 6-13MM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

9 43956GT WIRE CABLE,14/3 CON.TPE JKT*
not shown

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
5-i
nc

hes
10 1280948GT SLEEVE, CABLE-END, 16AWG, 1.5MM

not shown
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Part No. 1292084GT

March 2023

704.1  RCBO

700 Accessories

GS-1330m 111



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Genie+Scissors+Lift+GS+1330m+Parts+Manual

